

EIR REF: 23/046

15<sup>th</sup> February 2023

Tel: 0300 131 4500  
Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

## ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Environmental Information Regulations Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**I would be grateful if you could assist my research into net zero and decarbonisation support for public bodies. The below information may be held by a department responsible for your buildings, or an energy/sustainability department.**

- 1. Was your organisation successful in receiving grants under the government Public Sector Decarbonisation Scheme (PSDS) (Phases 1, 2, 3a or 3b) or Low Carbon Skills Fund (LCSF)?**

Yes.

- 2. Please provide approximate amounts granted and which round of PSDS / LCSF they were received under**

£28m.

- 3. How were the works procured (or planned if funding was only recently awarded)? 1. Via a framework (if so which frameworks) 2. Via a specific tender(s) 3. Another means (please describe)**

Framework – Carbon Energy Fund.

- 4. Please list the names of the main contractors used to deliver works completed using the PSDS/LCSF funding.**

Veolia.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cont.../

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your EIR request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)